WHEREAS it has been determined by the Parking Commission that a parttime loading zone should be established on the East side of the driveway, the fifth space West of Broadalbin on the North side of Third Avenue, said loading zone to be effective from 6:00 a.m. to ll:00 a.m. and the balance of the time a two hour meter and,

WHEREAS it has been determined by the Parking Commission that a 24 minute parking meter be installed on the East side of Broadalbin, the first meter space North of First Avenue, and,

WHEREAS it has been determined by the Parking Commission that the two hour meter in the second space East of Broadalbin on the South side of First Avenue be changed to a 24 minute meter, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that a part-time loading zone be established on the East side of the driveway, the fifth space West of Broadalbin on the North side of Third Avenue, said loading zone to be effective from 6:00 a.m. to ll:00 a.m. and the balance of the time a two hour meter.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a 24 minute parking meter be installed on the East side of Broadalbin, the first meter space North of First Avenue, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the two hour meter in the second space East of Broadalbin on the South side of First Avenue be changed to a 24 minute meter.

DATED this 9th day of January, 1963.

Sample of